resoLuTion 0] 7-2.(,

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR CITY OF MARIETTA

WHEREAS, the purchase of equipment, materials and supplies is necessary to perform

the duties relative to the functions lawfully imposed upon or assumed by the City of Marietta;

WHEREAS, the following equipment is needed to allow for the performance of the above

described duties/functions: Y i) L~ T 1 AT

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 2-172 of the Code of Ordinances, the following

competitive bids for the purchase were submitted:

1208 ER T Unwveesar Caer ToTee $,8527298
1,404 EanroGuaen Caer  Reuwrie e (6. 4 74,004.60

1512 Mg enmum Caet Ol ? 77,34.00 ;

WHEREAS, staff recommend the purchase of equipment as submitted by

15 [EX. Of &Z ATESVILLE, NC , based upon the following justification:

lowesT Bid; LONGEST WALRANTY (12 Yenes)

WHEREAS, funding is available to provide for this expenditure within the budget of the

current fiscal year, under the following department/account: ';3@[5 ATIoN - ( AP TAL

OUTLAY  OITH BUDGET AmMeddmEenT :

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Marietta:

1. The purchase of ’,2’-}9; Eg 1L (/{PM\)EK%QL_ CaptS as
submitted by T&TEE OF %‘T’-‘]TES\]\U_‘E_; MC_ is hereby

approved and authorized based on:

“x(the recommendation of staff as previously indicated.

o the following:




p——

TDYAY,

2. The expenditure for the purchase will be deducted from the following department/account:
16w - : N ECESSAR
Bupter Amaorwmedt (S Heeery Heprsy Ed

0\/E,ASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL and signed by the Mayor this / /_1L day of
Y L2017

CITY OF MARIETTA

d

KIMBERLY FRAIRE, MAYOR

ATTEST

DOTTIE GWIN, CITY CLERK

RESOLUTION 07 0 f =2 (g
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Tote’ s 841 Meacham Rd. Statasville. NC, 28677

PHONE: 800-424-0422 FAX: 704-878-0734

WQ-10054280

Seli To:

Contact Nama Mike Buxton Ship To Name City Of Marietta

Bill To Name City Of Marietta Ship To 101 W Main St

Bill To 101 W Main St Mariatta, OK 73448-2831
faretta, OK 73448-2831 United States
UsAa

Emait mike.buxicn@ymail.com

Phene (580) 276-7045

Quote Information

Salespersan Chanca Hennig Crzatad Dat2 111172017

Salesperson Email  chennig@wastequip.com Expiration Date 12/1/2017

Salasperson Phone (351) 362-4485 Quots Number W-10054250

Please Raferenca Quots Numbser on all

Purchase Orders

Selected Option

-—Body Calor - Any Standard Color
-—Lid Color - Any Standard Calor
-—Body Hot Stamp on Beth Sides (New) in
---\Wheels - 10in Sunburst
Model 79296 - Toter 95 Gallon EVR 1) —Taoter Serial Number Hot Stamped on Front .
e Universal/Nestable Cart of Cart Bedy in White 1245.001 40,25, 36195400
--2/3 Assembled with Lid (down). Stop Bar
and Axle Factory Instalied
—-Warranty - 12 Yrs Cart Body, All other

compaonents 10 Yrs

Plastic Resin

Surcharge Plastic Resin Surcharge 124800 53 32‘ 84 767.36

- —0One Time Die Charge for New Body Hot

1.00 $300.00 $300.00
Stamp

Op-Die-Body

Payment Tarms Net 30 Days if credit nas been established Subtotal $66.531.35
Shipping Terms  FOB Origin Shipping and $1.991.62
Handling
Tax $0.00
Grand Total $68,522.98

Additional Information

Additional Terms  Our Quote is a good faith estimate, based on our understanding of vour needs. Subject to our acceptance, your Order is
an offer to purchase our Products and services in accordance with the Wastequip Terms & Conditions of Sals ("WQ T&C™)
Iocated at: https:/iwww. wastequip.comiterms-conditions-of-sale, as of the date set forth in Section 1{b) of the WQ Ta&C,
which are made a part of this Quota. These WQ T&Cs may be updated from time to time and are available by hard copy
upon request.
Pricing is based on your anticipated Order, including product specifications, quantities and timing - any differences to your
Order may result in different pricing. Due to volatility in petrochemical, steel and related product material markets, actual
prices, as well as freight, are subject to change and will be confirmed prior to acceptance of an Order. Unlass otherwise
stated. materials and container sizes indicated on sales literature, invoices, price lists, quotations and delivery tickets are



er o

FHONE: 800-424-0422 FAX: 704-878-0734

WQ-10054260

i reg ntations - actual volume, Products

nominal s ect to manufacturing and commercial

variations and ‘Wastequip's practicas, and may vary from nun!mai sizes and mater dis. All prices ars in US dollars: this
GQuote may not include all applicable taxes. brokerage fees or duties,

Wastequip, Toter, Galbreath, Cusco. Accurate. Mountain Tarp, Pioneer, and Parts Place are registerad trademaiks, trade

and subsidiarias of Wastequip, LLC.

Additional
Information

vical and stes to :-i'aqn-;;r': and must he

tance of an order, At:e-:e pric ted above. Orders

Signatures

ae Qe oF. MARETTA
- nhsln

Purchase Order: sqsg — : _7 _‘ -

Please Reference Quote Mumber on all Purchase Ordars




1 Locations:

3 i’\ 1000 Raco Court, Lawrencevile, GA 30046 8875 Commerce Dr, DeSoto, KS 66018
‘mehrfg }&Ei’ﬁt ﬂI’nm‘pany 625 West Mockingbird Lane, Dallas, TX 75247 7800 100th St, Pleasant Prairie, W 53158 P r'o p 0 S al
= p 1 \' SINCE 1973 1738 W. 20th St, Erie, PA 16502 4010 Easl 26th St, Los Angeles, CA 90058
7452 Presidents Dr, Orlando, FL 32808
-
Proposal #: Account # & Date October 19, 2017
Bill-to: Ship-to:
City of Marietta, OK SAME

101 W. Main Street

Marietta, OK 73448

Attention: Dustin Scott
Dustin. Scott@cityofmarietta.net

UNIT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE
Rollout Cart Type: 95 Gallon EG Cart $51.00| § 71,604.00
Body Color Requested: TBD Lid Color Requested: TBD
Wheels / Casters: 10" Snap on with Intergrated Spacer
Brand Plate Fee $650.00( 3 650.00
Is Product Taxable? No Subtotal=| § 72,254.00
Is Freight taxable? No Tax on Product =
Tax Rate: EXEMPT NEED FORM Truckload Freight Rate = 1,750.00
Terms: Cash, Check, Credit Card (Visa or MC or AmEx) Up Front *** Tax on Freight =
Total =[ § 74,004.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Ship From: DeSoto, KS facility
Leadtime: 8 weeks or sooner
Warranty: 10 year unprorated warranty
Quote Valid: 30 Days
Taxes: All applicable taxes shall be paid by the Buyer unless a proper exemption is provided and validated.
PRESENTED BY: ACCEPTED BY:
I A)
Rebri ¥acific Tompany
Mike Felling 10/19/2017
Mike Felling Date Sign and Print Name Date
Environmental Sales Representative
Direct: 314-956-4809 Email: Mfelling@rehrig.com Title:

To initiate order, please call or send signed proposal via fax or email to Presented By representative.

A FAMILY TRADITION OF GROWTH, SERVICE AND INNOVATION Page 1 of 1



OTTO Environmental Systems North America, Inc.

12700 General Drive

Charlotte, North Carolina 28273
Telephone (704)588-9191
Facsimile (704)588-6889

October 5, 2017

Dustin Scott

City of Marietta

101 W. Main St.
Marietta, OK 73448

admin@cityofmarietta.net

Dustin,

| am presenting a proposal for Otto Millennium series carts for use with full automation. Please
note the following specifics:

Otto MSD-95Mill “Millennium” 2-wheel cart

-Cart body is shorter, more convenient to load, allows better
vision over cart, and easier to control

-Resists tipping and does not blow over in 40 mph winds

-10” or 12" diameter injection molded snap-on wheels with
integral spacer for easy, quick assembly with an improved
stability for easier transport

-Injection molding produces uniform wall thickness and tougher
bodies with added strength at load bearing points

Dimensions: Height 40 3/4”
Width 29 3/8”
Depth 33 7/8”
Load Rating: 340 pounds
Warranty: 10 year
Maximum
Truckload Quantity*: 504 Units
Pricing: 1008 Units @ $47.00 each - $47,376.00
512 @ 701,06y
Hot Stamp Fee: $200.00 (One Time Fee)
Freight: Eloy, AZ to Marietta, OK - $4,200.00 ($2,100 Per Truck)
3 4300
Total: $ 51,776.00

1 477,-3@41




Page 2
Dustin Scott
October 5, 2017

Final Consideration
This Otto quote is good for 30 days. Freight costs quoted above are an estimate only -
actual charges at time of shipment will be billed.
| will contact you on later this week to discuss this quote in detail.
| appreciate your time and interest.

Sincerely,

Brandon Budlong

Otto Environmental Systems (NC), LLC
Southwest Area Manager
704-500-4546 (Mobile)
Brandon.budlong@otto-usa.com



